
640 

MONDAY, JUNE 17, 1991, CONTINUED 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on June 24, 1991. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, 

yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Building Operations, for Service Contract far 

Fire Alarm Systems, Sprinkler Systems, and Halon Systems were received and 

opened. The bidders being six in number are as follow: 

1. Bud Wyatt Company no bid 

2. Holders, Inc. no bid 

3. Simplex Time Recorder Coa. no bid 

4. Grinnell Fire Systems by item 
5S. Neighborhood Ranger by item 

&. Fire Detection Systems, Inc. by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Building Operations and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on June 24, 1991. Upon roll 

call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all TC Maintenance Garages, for Automotive ‘ 

Batteries were received and opened. The bidders being five in number are as 

follow: 

1. Oklahoma Truck Supply, Inc. no bid 
2. Exide Battery Sales by item 
3. Affordable Batteries, Inc. by item 

4. Bruenigq-Phelps, Inc. by item 

5S. Napa Auto Parts by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Engineers and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on June 24, 1991. Upon roll call, Dick, 

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Grocery 

Products were received and opened. The bidders being seven in number are as 

follow: 

1. Ben E. Keith Foods by item 
2. Cains Coffee by item 
3. Harker's by item 

4. Wm. E. Davis & Sons, Inc. by item 

5. Fadler Company by item 

&. Sysco Food Service by item 

7. White Swan by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on June 24, 1991. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, 

yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Treasurer, to award the bid 

for Personal Computer Saftware as recommended to Computerland; lowest bid 

received in the total amount of #2,704.00. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 139915) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Treasurer, to award the bid 

for Qne New Everex Tempo LX Notebook Personal Computer and Accessories as 

recommended to Computer Focus; lowest bid received in the total amount of 

$4,173.60. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 1399186) 


